ADARSH ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE,

DESAIGANJ (WADSA), DIST- GADCHIROLI

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS and STUDENTS
SATISFACTION SURVEY CELL

ANNUAL REPORT- 2021-22

The Feedback Analysis and Students Satisfaction Survey Cell was formed during
2021-22 under the Stakeholders and Well-Wishers Board. The Cell was formed with

following objectives-

1)  To prepare the questionnaire for the Feedback Forms to be taken from various

stakeholders.
i1) To create awareness among various stakeholders about the feedback forms.

iii) To establish proper contact with parents, students, alumni and employers to

get feedback from them.
iv) To collect feedback from all these stakeholders regularly.
v) To analyse the feedback taken from various stakeholders.

vi) To convey the decisions of the Students’ Council to the administrative

authorities.

The Students’ Council Formation Committee consisted of the following members-

1) Dr. Shriram G. Gahane - In Charge Teacher
i) Prof. Nilesh D. Halami - Member
iii) Prof. Nihar A. Bodele - Member

The Cell organised various meetings of the members and discussed the questions/points

to be added into the feedback forms. We prepared feedback forms for teachers, students,



alumni and employers. As we could not meet the stakeholders personally due to COVId-19
Pandemic, we decided to take feedback on online mode. Accordingly, we prepared Google
Forms and circulated among the respective stakeholders. We received satisfactory number of

responses from all the stakeholders.

We succeeded in collecting Feedback from Teachers, Employers, Alumni, and
Evaluation of Teachers by Students (Subject-wise and Teacher-wise) and Students

Satisfaction Survey during 2021-22.

Further, we analysed the Feedback from each stakeholders and produced the overall
report on the function of the college, teachers, non-teaching staff, curricula and the overall

facilities in the college. We hereby submit this analysis for your kind perusal and necessary

action.
1. Students Satisfaction Survey
2. Feedback from Employers
3. Evaluation of Teachers by Students
4. Teachers’ Feedback about Administrative Staff
5. Feedback from Alumni
Student Satisfaction Survey- 2021-22
Class:-aif

644 responses

@® B.A-Sem-ll

8.9% @® B.A-Sem-1V
/ B.A- Sem-VI
@ B.Com- Sem-Il
10.4% ¢ 8.4%
. ° @ B.Com- Sem-IV
@® B.Com- Sem-VI

15.8% ® B.Sc- Sem-ll
® B.Sc- Sem-IV

13V



1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? fdd 3RIHH RIS Ide Te?

644 responses

@ 4-85t0 100%
@ 3-70t0 84%
@ 2-55t069%
@® 1-30t054%
@ 0- Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? &[&ﬂﬂ?‘){w

644 responses

@ 4-Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0- Won't teach at all

3. Innovation in teaching Iearningﬁ[W—HWDﬁ@?ﬂﬁﬂTﬁWﬁT

644 responses

@ 4-Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective
@ 2 - Just Satisfactorily
@ 1 - Generally ineffective
@ 0 - Very Poor




4-Use of ICT in Teaching-Learning Process. &TUT-HIId ICT 1 3TN

644 responses

5-ICT facilities for students. ICT gfde/i<il IUeTsdl

644 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 - Very Good
© 2-Good

@® 1 - Moderate
@ 0 -Poor

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 - Very Good
@ 2-Good

@ 1 - Moderate
@ 0 -Poor

6- A process of continuous internal evaluation.FReR Siavid TeaHTg

644 responses

4 .

@ 4- Regularly
@ 3-Often

@ 2 - Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0 -Never



7- Student Grievance redressal system is functional and effective. fqemff aR Faro

644 responses

@ 4-Always effective
@ 3 - Sometimes effective
@ 2 - Just Satisfactorily

@ 1 - Generally ineffective
@ 0 - Very Poor

8- The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. TRTALTC fALATAT FI... VISTS dd didTead Aeft SUAR B Gal?

644 responses
@ 4- Regularly
@ 3-Often
14.8% @ 2 - Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely
y — | @ 0 -Never

9- Mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional

growth FHUCT UfchaT

644 responses

@ 4- Significantly
@ 3 - Very well
@ 2 - Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0-—Notatall




10- Effective delivery of skill Development and Value added courses-ﬁwmaﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂﬂw

BT eTHhdl Sl

644 responses

11- Placement facilities-Ta<tear def}

644 responses

12- Punctuality of teachers in classes-fRIef@ T Iaa=IRUUN

644 responses

@ 4- Significantly
@ 3 - Very well
@ 2 - Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0-—Notatall

@ 4- To a great extent
@ 3 -Moderate

@ 2 - Very Little

@ 1 - Somewhat

@ 0-Notatall

@ 4- To a great extent
@ 3 -Moderate

@ 2 - Very Little

@ 1 - Somewhat

@ 0 —Notatall



13- The institution has facilities and makes efforts to participate students in NSS, NCC, Sport and

Cultural activities. Hiep{cieb, AP AT FIoiHT, 15T RS JUhHI FeHH T gIugrea el Juetsud.

644 responses
@ 4- To a great extent
@ 3 -Moderate
@ 2 - Very Little
A @® 1 - Somewhat
z @ 0 —Not at all

14- Library and laboratory including computer laboratory facility. JUTeTd, TORTRITGS], FUd el
.

644 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 -Moderate
@ 2 - Very Little
@ 1 - Somewhat
@ 0 —Not atall

15- Students welfare schemes.faenff fas =T TS

644 responses

@ 4- To a great extent
@ 3 -Moderate
@ 2 - Very Little

) @ 1 - Somewhat
— — @ 0 —Notatall




16- Functioning and effectiveness of competitive examination preparation and career

counselling.@iﬁqﬁ&lﬁﬂm

644 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 -Moderate
@ 2 - Very Little
@® 1 - Somewhat
@ 0-—Notatall

17- Student involvement in participative management. TR AGRITIAT f[qeaT e T U

644 responses

@ 4- To a great extent
@ 3 -Moderate

@ 2 - Very Little

@ 1 - Somewhat

@ 0-Notatall

18- Autonomy to student council. fqemff ufewc= w@rawar

644 responses

@ 4- To a great extent
@ 3 -Moderate

@ 2 - Very Little

@ 1 - Somewhat

@ 0 —Notatall




19- Extra classes conducted in case syllabus was not completed in regular classes. ffdfad o
ERSISISIGE

644 responses

@ 4- To a great extent
@ 3 -Moderate

@ 2 - Very Little

@® 1 - Somewhat

@ 0-Notatall

20- The overall institutional performance is very good. HeTdeaTeATd! JAGTYR SRR

644 responses
@ 4- Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree
@ 2 - Neutral
39.9% ) @ 1 - Disagree
> — | @ 0 - Strongly disagree

21- Give three observations / suggestions to improve the overall functioning of

institution. 39l cfYeT TSI/ =TT

Good knowledge

1) personality development

Teacher is very good

Not suggestions

Give online exam

Good tiching

Study

Paids good teachers and regulations for students

He is good sir



Satisfy

My collage is the best

Very little

3 A

Need of new syllabus notes

STBM chya book uplabdha karun Dene

Nothing to say

Visit to industrial places

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well

ye hamara college ka akhari mahina h but humne jitna 3 saal me yeh 3 mahine bohot enjoy koy

asir ke sath baate karna unke sath alaag program me help karna bohot acha laga thank you
v

sire ¢
Very Good Teaching

Make teaching a two way interaction
Teachers are very goods

Girls pireds pad, bathroom clining,evryday pre
Please Online exam

Halami sir

Education facilities services available

Online exam and mcq pattern

HETd AT

Deshmukh Sir

1) Garbage in the classroom is not cleaned.

To give the information of functioning and effectiveness of competitive examination
1] Devlopment...2] Lerning skils .3] personality

Good Teaching Method, Intelligent Teacher and



Organized Developments Programmes
Advanced accounting
Gunwata krida granthalay

| gave three suggestions to this institution , my first suggestion is , improve facilities from
students to protect any type of physical harassment, 2. Improvement in vast syllabus try to less

them 3. Need to be improvement in sports activities

Best college

My College is all most best college

My college is best college

Exams should be conducted online due to the poor studies of the students
Excellent

My college is best

1.College is good ideal.
2. Dr.Gahane is teach very well.

3. All facilities are available in the college.
No suggestions because always right

No any suggestions

Daily routine is not good

The one of the great colleg

No any suggestions

My college best in knowledge good

Employers’ Feedback



1. Contribution to achieve the goal of the organization

20 responses

@ To a great extent
@ To some extent
@ Very little

@ Poor

2. Planning and organisational skills
20 responses

@ Very happy

@ Happy
@ Satisfied
@® Poor

3. Communication and Soft skills
20 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

© Fair

@® Poor




4. Sense of cooperation with subordinates

20 responses

@ Very happy
@ Happy

© Satisfied
@ Poor

5. Leadership quality and Team spirit

20 responses

@ Very happy
@ Happy

© Satisfied
@ Poor

6. Respect for Human Values

20 responses

@ Very happy
@ Happy

© Satisfied
@® Poor




7. Adaptability with modern techniques

20 responses

@ Very happy
@ Happy

@ Satisfied
@ Poor

8. Ability to solve workplace problems

20 responses

@ Very happy
@ Happy

© Satisfied
@ Poor

9. Innovativeness / Creativity

20 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor




10. Sense of social responsibilities

20 responses

@ Very happy
@ Happy

@ Satisfied
@ Poor

11. Techno-savvy Skills

20 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

© Fair

@ Poor

12. Punctuality and Sincerity

20 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

© Fair

@ Poor




13. Dedication towards the Job

20 responses

14. Readiness to give extra efforts and time

20 responses

15. Respect for the Seniors/Superiors

20 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

@ Very happy
@ Happy

© Satisfied
@ Poor

@ Very happy

@ Happy
@ Satisfied
@ Poor



16. Overall performance

20 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good
@ Fair
@ Poor
17. Suggestions / Comments, if any
20 responses
6
6
(30%)
4
3
5 (15%)
1 (5% 1 (5% 1 (5% 2 1 (5% 1 (5% 2 1 (5% 1 (5%
(5%) (5%) (5%) (10%) (5%) (5%) (10%) (5%) (5%)
0
Emplyee is very e...  Good perfomance = Good performance. Nice perfomance Nice performance. Very nic...

Everything is alright.  Good performance Good work. Nice performance  Very Good perfor...

Evaluation of Teacher by Students-
2021-22



1. Command of the teacher over the subject Rrefrel favaradid uss

867 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

2. Communicative ability of the teacher TG DI

867 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@® Poor

3. How well did the teacher prepare for the class ﬁ[&@ﬁﬁqﬁﬂﬂﬁ

867 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@® Poor




4. |s the teacher punctual?ﬁ[&maﬂ%ﬂ‘lﬁ?ﬂvﬂ

867 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally

@ Rarely

5. How much of the syllabus was covered by the teacher in the class fdit B{WU;WW

867 responses

@ 85-100%
@ 70-84%
@ 55-69%
@ 30-54%

6. ICT based teaching is done by the teacher (use of PPT, Google Classroom, Online Exam, Video,
Audio lecture, etc.) Rrg@grR IcT T IR

867 responses
@ Above 90%
@ 70-89%
© 50-69%
11.8% ® 30-49%

39.4%




7. How well the teacher conducts online classes. (Online Classes ddd $1?)

867 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

8. Student-centric teaching methodology is used by the teacher faemf-aigd sreamas ugdiar amR
PRATd h1g?

867 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Somewhat

@ Very little

L\

9. The teacher correlates the syllabi with real-life situations and prevailing social issues fR1&@&

SNAIHHTAT ARG Sifa- a4 JrEToTh IR Sisdid Hra?

867 responses

@ Everytime
@ Usually
@ Occasionally

@ Rarely

©



10. Opportunities and encouragement given by the teacher to raise questions in the class fRrer Uy

foaruarara} fasamafr deft 3 Urcarg= Sdrd S1a?

867 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Somewhat
) @ Very little

11. Does the teacher conduct tests on the topics frequently? fR1e MARAUUl SNARIHHIEGR AT=ud]
T B1?

867 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

12. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teacher 3{did qumﬁqﬁf CAYASIG]
D1g?

867 responses

@ Always fair

@ Usually fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually unfair

¢



13. Discussion on the answer scripts (Internal exams) IS ITRURAGIAR T4l dball SIld HIA?

867 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally

@ Rarely

14. Teacher keeps motivating the students by explaining the Course outcomes and Programme
outcomes (Course Outcomes d Programme Outcomes dX BRIl GH?IW?)

867 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally

@ Rarely

15. The teacher gives information about the market demand of the subject and employability

Rrere i fawarht sadgRidT 3{1fOT IASHIREMAT gTeR Hifgd dTd H1a?

867 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Somewhat

@ Very little




16. The teacher encourages students for participating in co-curricular/extracurricular activities

VIR § 3PTETR JUHHI HEH BIUTTEIS! WiedlieH fae Siid a2

867 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

17. A proper follow-up is taken by the teacher about all the academic activities [R1&d QefiOrDh
SIS T SHTETAT UdId Hra?

867 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually

@ Occasionally
@ Rarely

18. The teacher asks every student to make SWOC (Strengths, Weaknesses, Opportunities,

Challenges) analysis for better performance R1&/® Udd® T%?HTWTFITWWWWW?

867 responses

@ Fully
@ Reasonably

© Partially
‘ @ Slightly
. — 1




19. Personal counselling (academic/psychological) is done by the teacher fRi&fd WW
DATd DII?

867 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well

@ Moderately
@ Marginally

44.6%

20. The teacher inculcates human values through his/her behaviour and illustrations fR1&d® =T
IGRIA Al G SUdld B2

867 responses
@ Thoroughly
33.8% @ satisfactorily
@ Poorly
@ Indifferently

21. The teacher makes students aware about the issues related to gender sensitization. INUREE]

Tied Heaiar e AMfgdl ¢ard w12

867 responses
@ Always
@ Often
9.9% @ Rarely
ﬂ @ Never

22.  Suggestions, if any 3T9edT AT
Good



Nothing

Nothing

Good

Good teacher

Very good

Thank you
Excellent

Excellent

Satisfied

Good teaching

No any suggestions
Satisfaction
Naught

Mam achi padhati hai.
Excellent teaching
Nice teaching

Best Teacher

Very good sir

Very good

good teaching

Good teaching

| personally feel the entire college working and Cultural System is Very Excellent. | haven't Seen

any Issues With any thing about in College. The college staff is good, teachers are excellent ans

management is great .As a Student i think there is no need to Any Changes on that. the

Management who Work knows better How to do his job. And i Personally don't think needs any

kind of suggestions from like me. | am completely satisfied with my collage.

Beautiful teaching for halami sir

Provide engish medium notes

He is good lecturer
Good tiching
Thank you mam
Good nice well
Thanks you mam

All of the good



Satisfied
Good teacher
nothing
nothing &

Nilesh Halami sir teaching method very well, he also aware for students for her/ his mistake and

tell them what mistake you do & guide for attained the college level programs

Dr.j.p deshmukh sir thought excellent & great communication with college students. Sir always

say to students for participated the extra curricular activities and other educational activities
Dr.H.M.Kamdi sir taught good , he also motivated students from their futures perspective
Sukhadeve mam teach very well ,mam adviced to students for

Good knowledge

No suggetion

Sir always good

Strong answer

Teaching good

Exalent techer

Provide collaboration and apportunities.

Subject teacher a good moderate

Participating to a good exllent

Teachers’ Feedback about Administrative Staff

1. Availability of the administrative staff
21 responses

@ Always

@ Seldom
Rarely

@ Never




2. Co-operative nature of the administrative staff

21 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

3. Attitude of the administrative staff towards students
21 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

© Fair

@® Poor

4. Attitude of the administrative staff towards teaching faculty

21 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@® Poor




5. Punctuality

21 responses

@ Excellent

@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor
38.1%

6. Techno-savvy skills
21 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

© Fair

@® Poor

38.1%

7. Trustworthiness

21 responses
@ Excellent
@® Good
@ Fair
l @® Poor

42.9%




8. Presence of mind

21 responses

9. Devotion towards work
21 responses

10. Overall experience of the administrative staff

21 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

@ Excellent
@® Good

© Fair

@® Poor

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@® Poor



11. Suggestions / comments, if any
21 responses

1 (4854875 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8 (4.8%

- All teachers is good... Good work No sggestion all in v... Thanks
Good classrooms is... No Overall | am satisfie... They need to co...

Feedback Form of Alumni

1. Programmes offered by the college

45 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@® Poor




2. Quality of Curriculum offered by the University.

45 responses

3. Did the Syllabi meet your expectations?
45 responses

4. Teacher quality as observed/ experienced by you
45 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

@ To great extent
@ To some extent
@ Very little

@® Poor

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@® Poor



5. Atmosphere in the Campus

45 responses

]

6. Drinking water facility
45 responses

7. Value education-based programmes
45 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@® Poor

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@® Poor



8. Outreach programmes conducted by the college

45 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

9. Library facility

45 responses

@ Excellent
® Good

@ Fair

@® Poor

0

10. Sports facilities and opportunities provided by the college
45 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@® Poor




11. Cultural programmes organised by the college

45 responses
@ Excellent
44 4% ® Good
@ Fair
@ Poor

12. The role of college in developing student's personality
45 responses

@ Excellent
® Good

@ Fair

@® Poor

13. Alumni meets organised by the college
45 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good
@ Fair

. @® Poor




14. NSS facility in the college

45 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

15. The college takes initiatives to involve the Alumni in decision-making process

45 responses

16. The college considers the suggestions of Alumni

45 responses

@ To a great extent
@ To some extent
@ Very little

@® Poor

@ To a great extent
@ To some extent
@ Very little

@® Poor



17. Overall experience about the college

45 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

18. Suggestions / comments, if any

45 responses

15
12 (26.7%)

2(4.4%) 2 (4.4%) 2 (4.4%) 2 (4.4%)
1 QPEPRLELELLEQ2%] 20(22%]1 2PRI22%] 1 2LRLRIRQLERQLRI212%] (2102220

Best college for Art&. .. Good gardens Nothing Very good condistio...
All programs good i...  College is very good Nice stitching To be a good learn Yes



